RATE		CONSUMER CATEGORY	APPROVED TARIFF (Effective: 15-04-2010)
		Rate Schedule	Tariff Order FY(2009-10) Dt.31st March 2010
LMV-1		DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Consumers getting supply as per	
	(i)	"Rural Schedule":	
	(1)	Un-Metered:	De 195 /seese stien /seesth
	(ii)	Fixed Charge:	Rs.125 /connection/month
	(1)	Metered: Fixed Charge:	Rs.15 /kW/month
		Energy Charge:	Rs.1.00 /kWh
	(b)	Supply at single point for bulk loads:	1(3.1.00 /kWil
	,	Fixed Charge	Rs.40.00/kW/month
		Energy Charge	Rs.3.20 /kWh
	(c)	Other Metered Domestic Consumers:	
		Life Line Consumers: For consumers with contracted	
		load of 1.00 kW.Energy consumtion upto 150 kWh/Month	
		Fixed Charge	Rs.50 /kW/month
		Energy Charge (0 to 100 Units/month)	Rs.1.90 /kWh
		Energy Charge (101 to 150 Units/month)	Rs.2.50 /kWh
	(2)	Others:Other than Life Line Consumers	1(3.2.30 / KWII
		Fixed Charge	Rs.65 /kW/month
		Energy Charge	
		Upto 200 Kwh/Month	Rs.3.45 /kWh
		Above 200 Kwh/Month	Rs.3.80 /kWh
LMV-2		NON-DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Consumers getting supply as per	
		"Rural Schedule":	
	(i)	Un-Metered	
	(ii)	Fixed Charge Metered	Rs.200 /connection/month
	(1)	Fixed Charge	Rs.50 /kW/month
		Energy Charge	Rs.1.90 /kWh
	(b)	Private Advertising/Sign Posts/Sign	
	. ,	Boards/Glow Signs/Flex:	
		Metered	
		Fixed Charge	NIL
		Energy Charge	Rs. 10 /kWh
		Minimum Charges	Rs. 1000/kW/month
	(c)	In all Other Cases: Including urban consumers and consumers getting supply through rural feeders but exempted	
		from scheduled rostering/restrictions or through co-	
		generating radial feeders in villages/towns:	
		Fixed Charge	Rs. 115 /kW/month Rs. 4.95 /kWh
		Energy Charge Minimum Charge	Rs. 4.95 /kWh Rs. 345 /kW/month
LMV-3		PUBLIC LAMPS:	Approved Tariff
	(i)	Un-Metered Supply:To be billed on the basis of total	
		<b>Un-Metered Supply:</b> To be billed on the basis of total connected load calculated as the summation of individual	
		points.	
		Gram Pachayat	Rs.1200 /kW or part thereof/ month
		Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat	Rs.1500 /kW or part thereof / month
	(ii)	Nagar Nigam	Rs.1800 /kW or part thereof /month
	(,	Metered Supply:All loads Fixed Charges	_
		Gram Pachayat	- Rs. 115.00 /kW/month
		Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat	Rs. 120.00 /kW/month
		Nagar Nigam	Rs. 125.00 /kW/month
	1	Energy Charges	-
		Gram Pachayat	Rs. 4.00 /kWh
		Gram Pachayat Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat Nagar Nigam	Rs. 4.00 /kWh Rs. 4.50 /kWh Rs. 4.90 /kWh

RATE SCHEDULE		CONSUMER CATEGORY	APPROVED TARIFF (Effective: 15-04-2010)
		Rate Schedule	Tariff Order FY(2009-10) Dt.31st March 2010
LMV-4		LIGHT, FAN & POWER FOR PUBLIC &	Approved Tariff
	(A)	PRIVATE INSTITUTION: For Public Institutions:	
		Fixed Charge	Rs. 100.00 /kW/month
		Energy Charge	Rs. 4.60 /kWh
	(B)	Tor Trivate institutions.	
		Fixed Charge	Rs. 110.00 /kW/month
		Energy Charge SMALL POWER FOR PRIVATE TUBE WELL/	Rs. 4.95 /kWh
LMV-5		PUMPING SETS FOR IRRIGATION PURPOSES:	Approved Tariff
	(A)	Consumers getting supply as per	
	(i)	"Rural Schedule"	
	0	Un-Metered Supply	
		Fixed Charge Lighting load allowed	Rs.75 /BHP/month 120 Watts
	(ii)	Metered Supply	
		Fixed Charge	Rs.15 /BHP/month
		Energy Charge	75 paise/kWh
		Minimum Charge	Rs. 65 /BHP/month
	(B)	concanner o gennig cappi) ao per	
		"Urban Schedule".	
		Metered Supply	
		Fixed Charge	Rs. 30 /BHP/month
		Energy Charge	Rs. 2.00/kWh Rs. 130 /BHP/month
		Minimum Charge	
LMV-6	(-)	SMALL AND MEDIUM POWER:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Consumers getting supply other than	
		"Rural Schedule" (For all Consumption) Fixed Charge	Rs.115.00 /kW/month
		Energy Charge	Rs. 4.95 /kWh
		Minimum Charge	Rs. 500 /kW/month
	(b)		Consumers getting supply as per Rual Schedule shall be eligible for a Rebate of 15% on Fixed charge, Energy charge and and minimum charges as indicated above.
LMV-7		PUBLIC WATER WORKS:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Consumers getting supply other than	
		"Rural Schedule"	
		Fixed Charge	Rs.90 /kW/month
		Energy Charge	Rs.4.40 /kWh
	(b)	Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"	Consumers getting supply as per Rual Schedule shall be eligible for a Rebate of 15% on Fixed charge and Energy charge as indicated above.
LMV-8		STW, PANCHAYTI RAJ TUBE WELL &	Approved Tariff
	(i)	PUMPED CANALS:	
	(i)	Metered	Pa 100 /PHP/month
		Fixed Charge Energy Charge	Rs.100 /BHP/month Rs.4.40 /kWh
	(ii)	Un-Metered	1(5.4.40 /KWII
		Fixed Charge	Rs.1000 /BHP/month
LMV-9		TEMPORARY SUPPLY:	Approved Tariff
	(A)	Un-Metered	
		Fixed Charges for Illumination/Public	Rs.1800 per day
		Address/ceremonies for load upto 20 kW/connection	
	<i>(</i> ;:)	plus Rs.100/kW/day for each additional kW Fixed charges for temporary shops set-up during	
	(ii)	Fixed charges for temporary shops set-up during festivals/melas and having load up to <b>2 KW</b>	Rs.120 per day/shop
	(B)	Metered	
		Energy Charge	
		(i) Individual Residential Construction	Rs.4.00 /kWh
		(ii) Others	Rs.5.75 /kWh
		Minimum Charge:	Rs 115 / kW/ week
I	I		

RATE SCHEDULE		CONSUMER CATEGORY		ED TARIFF
SCHEDULE				15-04-2010)
		Rate Schedule	Tariff Order FY(2009-10) Dt.31st March 2010	
LMV-10		DEPT. EMPLOYEES AND PENSIONERS:	Approved Tariff	
		Un-Metered Supply		
		Category	Fixed Charge/month	Fixed Monthly Energy Charge
		Class IV employees/ Operating staff	Rs. 65.00	Rs. 75.00
		Class IV employees Operating stan	Rs. 65.00	Rs. 105.00
		J E & equivalent posts.	Rs.135.00	Rs.220.00
		A E & equivalent posts	Rs.135.00	Rs.345.00
		E E & equivalent posts	Rs.135.00	Rs.370.00
		Superintending Engineers/D.G.M & equivalent posts	Rs.340.00	Rs.450.00
		Chief Engineers(I & II)/General Managers and above	Rs.340.00	Rs.550.00
		Additional Charge for using A.C(April to Sept.)	Rs.450/- per month/ A C	
		Metered Supply	rate of charge applicable to "othe category.	egory shall be given 50 % rebate on r metered consumers" under LMV-1
		Electricity Duty:	Electricity duty on the above shall may be notified by the State Gover	be levied in addition at the rates as nment from time to time.
HV-1		NON-INDUSTRIAL BULK LOAD	Approv	red Tariff
	(a)	Commercial Loads/Private Institutions/Non-		
		Domestic Bulk Power with contracted Load 75 kW & above and getting supply at single point		
		on 11 kV & above voltage level.		
		Demand Charges		
		For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.195 /kVA/month	
		For Supply at 33 kV & above	Rs.185 /kVA/month	
		Energy Charge		
		For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.4.30 /kVAh	
		For Supply at 33 kV & above	Rs.4.20 /kVAh	
	(b)	Public Institutions with contracted load 75 kW &	1(3.4.20 / KVAII	
	(5)	above and getting supply at Single point on 11		
		kV & above voltage levels		
		Demand Charges		
		For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.165 /kVA/month	
		For Supply at 33 kV & above	Rs.155 /kVA/month	
		Energy Charge For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.4.05 /kVAh	
111/0		For Supply at 33 kV & above	Rs.3.95 /kVAh	and Tariff
HV-2	(A)	LARGE AND HEAVY POWER:	Арргоу	red Tariff
	(A)	Urban Schedule For Supply at 11 kV		
			Rs.230 /kVA/month	
		Demand Charges Energy Charge	Rs.4.60 /kVAh	
		For Supply at 33 kV& 66 kV	KS.4.00 /KVAII	
		Demand Charges	Rs.220 /kVA/month	
		Energy Charge	Rs.3.85 /kVAh	
		For Supply at 132 kV & above voltages	113.0.00 / 11/11	
		Demand Charges	Rs.200 /kVA/month	
		Energy Charge	Rs.3.75 /kVAh	
				ahaya Sahadula
				above Schedule
		2200hrs-0600 hrs		.50%
		0600 hrs-1700 hrs		.00
		1700 hrs-2200hrs	. ,	15.0%
	(B)	Rural Schedule:	upto 11 kV as per "Rural Sch	e only to consumers getting supply redule". The consumers under this ate of 15 % on 'Rate of Charge" as than schedule without TOD Rate.
	(C)	Consumer already existing under HV-2 category with metering arrangement at low voltages:		tra charge of 15 % on the ammoun cable to 11 kV consumers under HV

RATE SCHEDULE		CONSUMER CATEGORY	APPROVED TARIFF (Effective: 15-04-2010)
		Rate Schedule	Tariff Order FY(2009-10) Dt.31st March 2010
HV-3	(A)	RAILWAY TRACTION:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Demand Charge	
		For supply at & above 132 kV	Rs.180 /kVA/month
		Below 132 kV	Rs.200 /kVA/month
	(b)	Energy Charge	
		For supply at & above 132 kV	Rs.3.75 /kVAh
		Below 132 kV	Rs.3.85 /kVAh
		Minimum Charge	Rs.425 /kVA/month
	(B)	Delhi Metro Rail	
		For supply at 132 kV or below	
		Energy Charge	Rs.3.80 /kVAh
		Demand Charge	Rs.425 /kVA/month
HV-4		Lift Irrigation Works:	Approved Tariff
	(a)	Demand Charge	
		For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.250 /kVA/month
		For Supply at 33kV & 66 kV	Rs.240 /kVA/month
		For Supply at 132 kV	Rs.220 /kVA/month
	(b)	Energy Charge	
		For Supply at 11 kV	Rs.4.80 /kVAh
		For Supply at 33kV & 66 kV	Rs.4.00 /kVAh
		For Supply at 132 kV	Rs.3.90 /kVAh
		Minimum Charge	Rs.500 /kVA/month

The above Rate and Charges as approved by U P Electricity Regulatory Commission shall become applicable with effect from 15th April 2010 in all four DisComs and (due to non issuing of Tariff order) provisionally in KESCo.

The approved Tariff Order & Rate Schedule are also available at the website of U P Power Corporation and U P Electricity Regulatory Commission at www.uppcl.org & www.uperc.org respectively.

(Navneet Sehgal) Chairman (UPPCL, UPPTCL, MVVNL,DVVNL,PVVNL,PuVVNL)